

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Release

Media Contact: Laura Williams-Parrish, Community Relations Manager Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity Office: 719.475.7800 ext. 106 laura@pikespeakhabitat.org

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity Honors Supporters at Donor Appreciation Event

Colorado Springs, CO (May 8, 2019) – Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity (PPHFH) will thank its donors with a special event May 8th, 2019 from 5:45 pm - 7:30 pm at the Ent Center for the Arts, 5225 N. Nevada Ave., Colorado Springs, Colorado 80918. Attendance is by invitation only (members of the press may contact Laura Williams-Parrish above for press pass).

As an integral resource for Pikes Peak Habitat, donors who give monetary and in-kind contributions help build permanent, affordable housing in our community. Habitat believes that everyone, everywhere should have a healthy, affordable place to call home. When a family helps build or improve a place they can call home, they are also building a better community, a better life for themselves. With an affordable, stable home, families have more to spend on food, medicine, child care, education and other essentials.

Because of the generosity of our community, PPHFH celebrates the homes built and the lives changed by the kind-hearted contributions made by community members in El Paso County. The evening will include remarks by Donor Relations Manager Maggie Williams, a "state of the affiliate" presentation by Executive Director/CEO Kris Medina, and a sharing of stories by Habitat homeowners on how homeownership has changed their lives. The 2018 "Year in Review" will also be available to attendees.

About Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity

Pikes Peak Habitat for Humanity (PPHFH) builds affordable housing in El Paso County in partnership with the community and prospective homeowners. Partner families build their home alongside volunteers, and purchase their house with an affordable mortgage. PPHFH has been an affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International since 1986 and has assisted 168 families achieve and maintain homeownership in El Paso County. For more information, visit <u>www.pikespeakhabitat.org</u>.

###